International Journal of Engineering and Technical Research (IJETR)
ISSN: 2321-0869 (O) 2454-4698 (P), Volume-7, Issue-12, January 2017
                                                                                                 131                                                           www.erpublication.org
Abstract— Mordenite zeolite - polymer composite fibers
prepared by wet - spinning coagulation process were used for
removal of methylene blue (MB) dye. The composite fibers had
58.8 wt% loading amount of the mordenite zeolite and were
prepared different diameters, when the composite fibers wet-

Tensile
strength
(MPa)
Apparent
volume
(cm
3
/g)
BET
surface
area
(m
2
/g)
Zeolite - - - - - - - - 263
CF-10P-0.9D 0.3 10 90 58.8 0.10 0.91 6.2 0.63 126
CF-10P-0.6D 0.6 10 90 58.8 0.10 0.67 4.8 0.85 143
CF-10P-0.3D 0.9 10 90 58.8 0.10 0.34 2.6 1.04 151
CF-20P-0.3D 0.3 20 80 58.8 0.30 0.29 4.9 0.88 140
CF-30P-0.3D 0.3 30 70 58.8 0.42 0.29 6.4 0.66 144
0.3, 0.6 and 0.9 mm of the wet spinneret diameter needles
were used for extrusion of polymer - zeolite solution. The
PES content in polymer solution was changed at 10, 20 and 30
wt%, when the amount used of the zeolite was fixed at 58.8
wt% of zeolite content. Extrusion pressures were adjusted at
0.10, 0.30 and 0.42 MPa for the 10, 20 and 30 wt% of
polymer solutions including the zeolite respectively, when the
0.3 mm of diameter needle (Table 1). The composite fibers
extruded by 0.3, 0.6 and 0.9 mm of diameter were abbreviated
as CF-10P-0.3 D, CF-10P-0.6D and CF-10P-0.9D, when 10
wt% of PES concentration was used for the spinning process
and when the 20 and 30 wt% dope solutions was used in the
0.3 mm diameter spinneret needle, the fibers were named as
CF-20P-0.3D and CF-30P-0.3D, respectively. Table 1 also